number of drugs on each prescription was 4 
(SD=2), and the mode was 2. The number of drugs 
on each prescription ranged from two to a maximum 
of eighteen, with 782 prescriptions having two drugs 
(27.8%) and 211 prescriptions (7.5%) having 
between 8 and 18 drugs (Table 1).  

One thousand four hundred and two (1402) out of 
2814 prescriptions (49.8%) had potential DDIs. 
Further examinations of these prescriptions 
revealed 4693 pairs of active agents with potential 
DDIs, of which 3792 (80.8%) were moderate 
potential DDIs and 222 (4.7%) were major DDIs 
(Table 1).